Asia-Pacific:
TEL +886-2 25624117
FAX +886-2 25624116
Europe:
TEL +41-41 7685555
FAX +41-41 7685510
The Americas:
TEL +1-951 781-5500

5 cycles from -55 °C to +125 °C, 30 minutes at temperature. 1 % Tolerance: ∆R ≤ ±(0.5 % + 0.001 Ω)
(IEC 115-1 4.19) 5 % Tolerance: ∆R ≤ ±(1 % + 0.001 Ω)
How To Order
CRL 0603 - F W - R120 E LF
Model
(CRL = Chip Resistor Low Value)
Size
• 0603
• 0805
• 1206
• 2010
• 2512
Resistance Tolerance
F = ±1%
J = ±5%
TCR (PPM/°C)
W = ±200 (0.050 to 9.10 Ω)
V = ±400 (0.030 to 0.040 Ω)
U = ±600 (0.020 Ω)
Resistance Value (1 % or 5 %)
• R stands for decimal point. Three significant digits: (R120 = 0.12 Ω; 9R10 = 9.10 Ω)
Packaging
• CRL0603, CRL0805, CRL1206: E = Paper Tape, Plastic Reel, 5,000 pcs.
• CRL2010, CRL2512: E = Embossed Plastic Tape, Plastic Reel, 4,000 pcs.
Termination
LF = Tin-plated (RoHS compliant)
*R
oH
S COMPLIA
NT
Standard Values listed on following
page.
CRL Series - Low Value Chip Resistors
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Customers should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
Value Table
P = Popular Value
A = Available Value (may have greater minimum order quantity)
Value CRL0603 CRL0603 CRL0805 CRL0805 CRL1206 CRL1206 CRL2010 CRL2010 CRL2512 CRL2512
(ohms) 1 % 5 % 1 % 5 % 1 % 5 % 1 % 5 % 1 % 5 %
0.02 Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available A A P P P P
0.03 Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available A A P P P P
0.04 Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available A A P P P P
0.05 Not Available Not Available A A A A P P P P
0.06 Not Available Not Available A A A A A A A A
0.07 Not Available Not Available A A A A A A A A
0.08 Not Available Not Available A A A A A A A A
0.09 Not Available Not Available A A A A A A A A
0.10 P P P P P P P P P P
0.12 A A A A A A A A A A
0.15 A A A A A A P P P P
0.16 A A A A A A A A A A
0.18 A A A A A A A A A A
0.20 P P P P P P A A A A
0.22 P P P P P P P P P P
0.24 A A A A A A A A A A
0.27 A A A A A A A A A A
0.30 A A A A A A A A A A
0.33 A A A A A A P P P P
0.39 A A A A A A P P P P
0.43 A A A A A A A A A A
0.47 P P P P P P P P P P
0.51 A A A A A A A A A A
0.56 A A A A A A P P P P
0.68 A A A A A A P P P P
0.75 A A A A A A P P P P
0.82 A A A A A A P P P P
0.91 A A A A A A A A A A
1.00 P Use CR0603, 5% P Use CR0805, 5% P Use CR1206, 5% A Use CR2010, 5% A Use CR2512, 5%
1.10 A Use CR0603, 5% A Use CR0805, 5% A Use CR1206, 5% A Use CR2010, 5% A Use CR2512, 5%